Rank

ID #
C00300483
C00292946
C00355958
C00319772
C00439729
C00230342
C00251835
C00363994
C00355586
C00342980
C00003558
C00365262
C00339481
C00368613
C00305797
C00165753
C00258277
C00250399
C00366476
C00307405
C00301366
C00296640
C00280222
C00344234
C00325076
C00305805
C00159319
C00302067
C00344648
C00029165
C00302588
C00314641
C00269779
C00327395
C00341743
C00328468
C00337261
C00363168
C00357335
C00221861
C00349233
C00271338
C00109355
C00117721
C00342048
C00139659
C00241083
C00364174
C00364216
C00111278

PAC Table 5b

Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Disbursements

January 1, 2001 - September 30, 2002

Committee
NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (ARMPAC)
PRO - LIFE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

NEW DEMOCRAT NETWORK

CITIZENS CLUB FOR GROWTH INC

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND

HILLPAC

INACTIVE FEDERAL POLITICAL COMMITTEE
DEDICATED AMERICANS FOR THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE PAC(DASHPAC)
NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
RESPONSIBILITY OPPORTUNITY COMMUNITY PAC
ELECT LIFE

NEW AMERICAN OPTIMISTS

AMERICA'S FOUNDATION FKA FIGHT - PAC
LEADERSHIP '02

WISH LIST, THE

AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC
CALIFORNIA VOTER REGISTRATION 2002

KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC

FREEDOM WORKS PAC

REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PAC TO THE FUTURE

CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

JUSTICE-PAC

COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY

RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

COUNCIL FOR A LIVABLE WORLD

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

LEADERSHIP PAC 2002

LONE STAR FUND

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

VOLUNTEER PAC

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM
21ST CENTURY FREEDOM PAC FEDERAL (FKA ECONOMIC FREEDOM PAC)
MICHIGAN DEMOCRATIC AGRICULTURAL CAUCUS

NEW CENTURY PROJECT

GROWPAC

NEW MILLENIUM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA
VOTERS FOR CHOICE/FRIENDS OF FAMILY PLANNING
CONGRESSIONAL MAJORITY COMMITTEE

PAC FOR A CHANGE

JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL AFFAIRS
REPUBLICANS FOR CHOICE

TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
VOTER REGISTRATION 2002 - FEDERAL ACCOUNT
NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

Amount
$5,479,187
$4,184,386
$4,129,926
$4,028,230
$3,410,294
$3,342,570
$2,720,006
$2,624,199
$2,450,818
$2,413,596
$2,360,666
$2,040,520
$1,950,678
$1,908,076
$1,879,543
$1,818,465
$1,739,507
$1,664,961
$1,640,567
$1,605,269
$1,555,768
$1,483,641
$1,419,871
$1,389,419
$1,179,630
$1,148,416
$1,126,888
$1,117,632
$1,080,554
$1,009,617
$975,314
$917,237
$838,097
$837,421
$830,553
$823,671
$799,165
$794,237
$782,094
$764,160
$762,286
$746,887
$723,778
$709,828
$661,439
$648,334
$641,611
$574,539
$562,846
$559,125



