## PAC Table 5b

## Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Disbursements January 1, 2001 - September 30, 2002

Rank	ID#	Committee	Amount
1	C00300483	NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND	\$5,479,187
2	C00292946	AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (ARMPAC)	\$4,184,386
3	C00355958	PRO - LIFE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$4,129,926
4	C00319772	NEW DEMOCRAT NETWORK	\$4,028,230
5	C00439729	CITIZENS CLUB FOR GROWTH INC	\$3,410,294
6	C00230342	21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS	\$3,342,570
7	C00251835	GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND	\$2,720,006
8	C00363994	HILLPAC	\$2,624,199
9	C00355586	INACTIVE FEDERAL POLITICAL COMMITTEE	\$2,450,818
10	C00342980	DEDICATED AMERICANS FOR THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE PAC(DASHPAC)	\$2,413,596
11	C00003558	NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS	\$2,360,666
	C00365262	RESPONSIBILITY OPPORTUNITY COMMUNITY PAC	\$2,040,520
	C00339481	ELECT LIFE	\$1,950,678
	C00368613	NEW AMERICAN OPTIMISTS	\$1,908,076
15	C00305797	AMERICA'S FOUNDATION FKA FIGHT - PAC	\$1,879,543
16	C00165753	LEADERSHIP '02	\$1,818,465
17	C00258277	WISH LIST, THE	\$1,739,507
18	C00250399	AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC	\$1,664,961
19	C00366476	CALIFORNIA VOTER REGISTRATION 2002	\$1,640,567
20	C00307405	KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC	\$1,605,269
21	C00301366	FREEDOM WORKS PAC	\$1,555,768
22	C00296640	REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND	\$1,483,641
23	C00280222	KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,419,871
24	C00344234	PAC TO THE FUTURE	\$1,389,419
25	C00325076	CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES	\$1,179,630
26	C00305805	FREEDOM PROJECT; THE	\$1,148,416
27	C00159319	JUSTICE-PAC	\$1,126,888
28	C00302067	COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY	\$1,117,632
29	C00344648	RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND	\$1,080,554
30	C00029165	COUNCIL FOR A LIVABLE WORLD	\$1,009,617
31	C00302588	NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC	\$975,314
32	C00314641	LEADERSHIP PAC 2002	\$917,237
33	C00269779	LONE STAR FUND	\$838,097
34	C00327395	SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND	\$837,421
35	C00341743	VOLUNTEER PAC	\$830,553
36	C00328468	COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM	\$823,671
37	C00337261	21ST CENTURY FREEDOM PAC FEDERAL (FKA ECONOMIC FREEDOM PAC)	\$799,165
38	C00363168	MICHIGAN DEMOCRATIC AGRICULTURAL CAUCUS	\$794,237
39	C00357335	NEW CENTURY PROJECT	\$782,094
40	C00221861	GROWPAC	\$764,160
41	C00349233	NEW MILLENIUM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$762,286
42	C00271338	AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA	\$746,887
43	C00109355	VOTERS FOR CHOICE/FRIENDS OF FAMILY PLANNING	\$723,778
44	C00117721	CONGRESSIONAL MAJORITY COMMITTEE	\$709,828
45	C00342048	PAC FOR A CHANGE	\$661,439
46	C00139659	JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL AFFAIRS	\$648,334
47	C00241083	REPUBLICANS FOR CHOICE	\$641,611
48	C00364174	TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$574,539
49	C00364216	VOTER REGISTRATION 2002 - FEDERAL ACCION COMMITTEE	\$562,846
50	C00111278	NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$559,125